
FIS OCUP DEVIL'S GLEN

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Saturday  3/ 8/2025 Start Time 10:30 / 14:00

ALPINE ONTARIO ALPINE

DEVIL'S GLEN

DEVIL'S GLEN

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Rolland, Yves CAN

Referee Arsovski, Milan CAN

Chief of Race Gilday, Sean CAN

Course Name STAIRWAY

Start Altitude 513m

Finish Altitude 372m

Vertical Drop 141m

Homologation Number 14008/03/21

Course Setter Wilson, Martin CAN

Gates/Turning Gates 50/49

Start Time 10:30

Turpin, Thomas CAN

Gates/Turning Gates 49/47

Start Time 14:00

Number of Competitors: 131, Number of NOCs: 9, FIS List # 1825,   Applied Penalty  36.97 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  12 6100886 GIRARD, Thomas 2006 CAN 40.81 (2) 38.94 (3) 1:19.75     0.00

2  6 6100027 DETS, Taras 2001 CAN 40.43 (1) 39.38 (9) 1:19.81 0.06     0.55

3  11 6100824 CARNAHAN, Thomas 2006 CAN 40.95 (5) 38.93 (2) 1:19.88 0.13     1.19

4  7 6100709 BARTHOLOMEW, Colton 2005 CAN 40.87 (3) 39.05 (4) 1:19.92 0.17     1.56

5  14 6100403 VALADKA, Aleksas 2003 CAN 40.98 (6) 39.07 (5) 1:20.05 0.30     2.75

6  13 6100738 ARMSTRONG, Filip 2005 CAN 41.26 (8) 38.88 (1) 1:20.14 0.39     3.57

7  3 6100980 SAVARD, Philippe 2007 CAN 41.11 (7) 39.28 (8) 1:20.39 0.64     5.86

8  8 6100673 HUNTER, Jack 2005 CAN 41.90 (13) 39.58 (11) 1:21.48 1.73    15.84

9  9 6100820 LEIGHTELL, Tristan 2006 CAN 41.73 (11) 39.87 (14) 1:21.60 1.85    16.93

10  21 6100754 FRAPPIER, William-Alexis2004 CAN 42.19 (14) 39.42 (10) 1:21.61 1.86    17.03

11  2 6100385 JEAN, Zachary 2003 CAN 41.58 (9) 40.07 (17) 1:21.65 1.90    17.39

12  5 6100951 WILLIAMS, Jasper 2007 CAN 41.63 (10) 40.06 (16) 1:21.69 1.94    17.76

13  1 512538 PETER, Noe 2002 SUI 41.74 (12) 40.09 (19) 1:21.83 2.08    19.04

14  43 6100856 DZONLIC, Mak 2006 CAN 42.84 (22) 39.16 (6) 1:22.00 2.25    20.60

15  35 6100796 LEFEUVRE, Logan 2006 CAN 42.50 (18) 39.74 (13) 1:22.24 2.49    22.79

16  20 6100392 LAVIGNE, Eliot 2003 CAN 42.24 (15) 40.18 (21) 1:22.42 2.67    24.44

17  16 6100219 LEBEAU, Patrick 2002 CAN 43.43 (26) 39.16 (6) 1:22.59 2.84    26.00

18  56 6100631 CAVERS, Dax 2004 CAN 42.88 (23) 40.02 (15) 1:22.90 3.15    28.83

19  19 6100875 CROLL, Erik 2006 CAN 42.39 (17) 40.71 (24) 1:23.10 3.35    30.66

20  4 6100956 CANTIN, Louis-Thomas 2007 CAN 40.91 (4) 42.29 (34) 1:23.20 3.45    31.58

21  28 6100399 SHEARS, Bredy 2003 CAN 43.50 (27) 39.71 (12) 1:23.21 3.46    31.67

22  27 6534650 HIRN, Reid 2008 USA 43.25 (24) 40.16 (20) 1:23.41 3.66    33.50

23  38 6100689 LISE-CODERRE, Charl-Rober2005 CAN 42.79 (21) 40.64 (23) 1:23.43 3.68    33.69

24  45 6534584 GOLDMAN, Henry 2008 USA 43.40 (25) 40.07 (17) 1:23.47 3.72    34.05

25  24 6533835 NOURSE, Myles 2005 USA 43.54 (28) 40.52 (22) 1:24.06 4.31    39.45

26  26 6100984 MCKINLAY, Luka 2007 CAN 42.66 (19) 41.79 (29) 1:24.45 4.70    43.02

27  47 6100892 DORE, Maxime 2006 CAN 43.95 (31) 41.27 (27) 1:25.22 5.47    50.07

28  51 6100617 GUILLEMETTE, Fabrice 2004 CAN 44.04 (32) 41.80 (30) 1:25.84 6.09    55.75

29  63 6101031 GIBSON, Jonah 2007 CAN 44.66 (34) 41.20 (25) 1:25.86 6.11    55.93

30  66 6100961 LACHANCE, Sacha 2007 CAN 45.11 (38) 41.25 (26) 1:26.36 6.61    60.51
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FIS OCUP DEVIL'S GLEN

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Saturday  3/ 8/2025 Start Time 10:30 / 14:00

ALPINE ONTARIO ALPINE

DEVIL'S GLEN

DEVIL'S GLEN

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

31  73 410483 MCDONALD, Bayley 2007 NZL 44.82 (35) 41.83 (31) 1:26.65 6.90    63.16

32  92 6100273 ARMSTRONG, Sebastien 2002 CAN 45.10 (37) 41.74 (28) 1:26.84 7.09    64.90

33  79 6101102 NOVAK, Marek 2008 CAN 45.08 (36) 41.89 (32) 1:26.97 7.22    66.09

34  68 6101054 PRIEST, Mason 2007 CAN 45.41 (41) 42.33 (35) 1:27.74 7.99    73.14

35  96 6101157 LANDON, Taylor 2008 CAN 45.26 (40) 42.62 (39) 1:27.88 8.13    74.42

36  86 6300807 KURE GRIMM, Theo 1999 JPN 45.18 (39) 42.84 (40) 1:28.02 8.27    75.70

37  54 6100000 DEPELTEAU, Simon 2000 CAN 45.82 (44) 42.35 (36) 1:28.17 8.42    77.07

38  77 6100857 WISEMAN, Colin 2006 CAN 45.68 (43) 42.57 (38) 1:28.25 8.50    77.81

39  71 6101011 SULLIVAN, Matthew 2007 CAN 46.23 (47) 42.22 (33) 1:28.45 8.70    79.64

40  90 6101098 MARTINEAU, Xavier 2008 CAN 46.17 (46) 42.38 (37) 1:28.55 8.80    80.55

41  78 6100946 COOK, Jonathan 2007 CAN 46.30 (48) 42.94 (41) 1:29.24 9.49    86.87

42  97 6101040 WHITE, Ben 2007 CAN 46.07 (45) 43.51 (43) 1:29.58 9.83    89.98

43  83 6101008 MCKELLAR, Iain 2007 CAN 47.08 (50) 43.11 (42) 1:30.19 10.44    95.56

44  119 6100465 DORE, Ian-Loic 2003 CAN 47.20 (51) 44.38 (46) 1:31.58 11.83  108.29

45  108 6100927 NADEAU, Philippe 2006 CAN 47.53 (52) 44.15 (45) 1:31.68 11.93  109.20

46  91 6101158 WORBOY, Evan 2008 CAN 46.83 (49) 44.86 (48) 1:31.69 11.94  109.29

47  103 6100973 SIMARD, Felix 2007 CAN 48.09 (54) 43.71 (44) 1:31.80 12.05   110.30

48  99 6534308 MORLEY, Noah 2007 USA 47.83 (53) 44.52 (47) 1:32.35 12.60   115.34

49  129 6101168 CRANE, Hugh 2008 CAN 50.39 (56) 46.76 (50) 1:37.15 17.40   159.27

50  125 230857 PASPALIARIS, Christos 2006 GRE 51.66 (59) 46.56 (49) 1:38.22 18.47   169.07

51  117 6101138 BROOKS, Tj 2008 CAN 50.90 (57) 48.49 (51) 1:39.39 19.64   179.78

52  127 6101088 WANG, Yixu 2008 CAN 53.19 (60) 51.64 (52) 1:44.83 25.08   229.57

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   71 competitors

 131 6101133 BEVERIDGE, Max 2008 CAN

 130 6101177 TEWSLEY, Rees 2008 CAN

 128 6101140 MOUSAVIFAR, Pedram 2008 CAN

 126 6101175 DERY, Eliot 2007 CAN

 124 512871 Koch, Robert 2008 SUI

 123 6101160 POLLOCK, Evan 2008 CAN

 122 6101064 HODGES, Atticus 2007 CAN

 118 6101159 ZEMLA, Cooper 2008 CAN

 116 6101131 HENRY, Ryne 2008 CAN

 115 6101162 HAZY, Erik 2008 CAN

 114 492644 OCHOA PRADO, Borja 2007 ESP

 113 6101134 SHULMAN, Ben 2008 CAN

 112 6101150 LEUNG, Adam 2008 CAN

 111 423071 HANSEN, Tobias Hugne 2008 NOR

 110 6100531 MEADUS, Luke 2003 CAN

 109 6100955 BARBEAU, Justin 2007 CAN

 107 6100894 WHITEWAY-WILLARD, Mitchell2004 CAN
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FIS OCUP DEVIL'S GLEN

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Saturday  3/ 8/2025 Start Time 10:30 / 14:00

ALPINE ONTARIO ALPINE

DEVIL'S GLEN

DEVIL'S GLEN

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

 106 6101144 SPROAT, Jesse 2008 CAN

 105 6100859 CHISHOLM, Evan 2006 CAN

 104 6100985 NELLA, Gabriel 2007 CAN

 102 6534677 CALCAGNI, Mateo 2008 USA

 101 6101153 CURRY, Lachlan 2008 CAN

 100 6101105 MARANDA, Oliver 2008 CAN

 95 6101017 HUNE, Danny 2007 CAN

 94 6101099 EATON, William 2008 CAN

 93 6101141 HAY, Dustin 2008 CAN

 89 6100741 GAUTHIER, Zachary 2001 CAN

 88 6100889 CORSIEZ, Jules 2006 CAN

 87 6101104 MARANDA, Maxime 2008 CAN

 85 6100962 SOULARD, Arnaud 2007 CAN

 84 6100873 MULLER, August 2006 CAN

 82 6100994 BOOTH, Oliver 2007 CAN

 81 6534269 HOWE, Timmy 2007 USA

 80 6101001 TRENDAFILOV, Damian 2007 CAN

 76 6101100 CORREIA, Karmen 2008 CAN

 75 6534372 NOHDOMI, Yuto 2007 USA

 72 6100621 BOUCHARD, Xavier 2004 CAN

 70 6100506 BOSSE, Samuel 2003 CAN

 69 6101115 SANTERRE, Alexandre 2008 CAN

 67 6100991 JONES, Rowan 2007 CAN

 65 6100876 COUTU, Alex 2005 CAN

 64 6100730 LAPOINTE, Justin 2005 CAN

 62 6101087 CHAGNON, Philip-Xavier 2008 CAN

 61 6100412 ROBINSON, Peter 2003 CAN

 60 6101120 PELADEAU, Raphael 2008 CAN

 59 6100697 SANTOMERO, John 2005 CAN

 58 6100988 INSLEY, Declan 2007 CAN

 57 6100964 CARDIN, Remi 2007 CAN

 55 6534338 HOLLENBECK, Nicholas 2007 USA

 53 6100814 CLARE, Evan 2006 CAN

 50 6100822 SMITH, Callum 2006 CAN

 49 6101015 HYNES, Cameron 2007 CAN

 48 6534073 ROGUET, Alex 2006 USA

 46 6101096 MAGILL, Kezik 2008 CAN

 44 6101117 LOSTY, Liam 2008 CAN

 42 6100957 COPP, Hayden 2007 CAN

 41 6101118 SIMARD, Zachary 2008 CAN

 39 320543 LEE, Aiden Kyung-Min 2007 KOR

 37 6100797 VALADKA, Tadas 2006 CAN

 36 6100869 FOOTE, Daniel 2006 CAN

 34 6100944 BLACK, Henry 2007 CAN

 33 6100691 MCKELLAR, Ross 2005 CAN

Page 3/4

Data Processing by Split Second Ver. 8.07 Rev. 6 ALGE TIMY3 WP Timing

 3/ 8/2025 / DEVIL'S GLEN (CAN) / 0787

Created 3-8-2025 at 15:15:02

Timing provided by TIMING SHACK   -   www.timingshack.ca   -   +1 905 922 8463



FIS OCUP DEVIL'S GLEN

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Saturday  3/ 8/2025 Start Time 10:30 / 14:00

ALPINE ONTARIO ALPINE

DEVIL'S GLEN

DEVIL'S GLEN

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

 32 6100832 THIBAULT, Alexi 2006 CAN

 30 6100970 HUOT, Ethan 2007 CAN

 29 6100860 CARRIER, Adrien 2006 CAN

 25 6100674 JOMPHE-RICCHI, Emile 2005 CAN

 23 6100720 ROBITAILLE, Philippe 2005 CAN

 22 6100891 LANOUE, Benedict 2006 CAN

 17 6100713 LORRAIN-BEAUCAGE, Javier2005 CAN

 15 6100882 BANVILLE, Philip 2006 CAN

 10 6533827 ROBIN, Kyle 2005 USA

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   8 competitors

 121 6101073 EATON, Fredrik Gordon 2007 CAN 51.07 (58) DNF

 120 6101060 PREINER, Stefan 2007 CAN 48.45 (55) DNF

 98 6100958 GARDNER, Ian 2007 CAN 45.61 (42) DNF

 74 6101062 GRENIER, Felix-Olivier 2007 CAN 44.18 (33) DNF

 52 6100968 DORE, Mathieu 2007 CAN 43.85 (30) DNF

 40 6100721 ROUSSEAU, Elliot 2005 CAN 43.68 (29) DNF

 31 6100433 VEILLEUX-NADEAU, Jules2003 CAN 42.69 (20) DNF

 18 6100983 LUXTON, Harry 2007 CAN 42.25 (16) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Rolland, Yves        (CAN) #1017 _____________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - McConville, Luke

A - Gilday, Ellen

CAN

CAN

C - Gilday, Ellen

C - McConville, Patrick

CAN

CAN

B - McConville, Patrick

B - McConville, Luke

CAN

CAN

Conditions on course

Overcast Snow: machine groomed Temperature - Start: -9C / 16F Temperature - Finish: 8C / 46F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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